Lisa L. Feinberg
A .. Partner
] Direct; 203.252.2677
Fax: 203.325.8608
TORRANCE | SANDAK | HENNESSEYu» L Fainberg@carmodylaw.com

1055 Washington Boulevard, 4th Floor
Stamford, CT 06901

March 14, 2024

VIA CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Re: Notice of Public Hearing — Applications Nos. SP#517, CHZ#24-407, REG#24-408
Address: 64 Danbury Road, Wilton, CT
Applicants: Wilton — 64 Danbury Road Owner LLC (Owner)
Fuller Development, LLC (Contract Purchaser)

Dear Neighboring Property Owner:

Our firm represents Wilton — 64 Danbury Road Owner LLC, owner of the property located at 64
Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut (the “Property”), and Fuller Development, LLC (collectively, the
“Applicants”). The Property is approximately 4.8+ acres and is located on the easterly side of Danbury Road.
It is currently improved with an office building, surface parking areas, and associated site improvements. The
Property is currently located in the Design Enterprise District (the “DE-57), an industrial zone, and is a unit
within the Wilton Corporate Park Common Interest Community.

The Applicants have filed a Special Permit Application with the Wilton Planning and Zoning
Commission to permit the demolition and removal of existing improvements on the property and
construction of eight (8) multi-family residential buildings, consisting of 93 dwelling units, and associated
parking and site improvements. A companion Zoning Regulation Amendment application related to Section
29-9.1.2 of the Zoning Regulations of the Town of Wilton and a Change of Zone application proposing to
rezone the Property and 50 and 60 Danbury Road (Assessor’s Map #68, Lots #33-50, -60, and -64, totaling
22.9+ acres) from DE-5 to DE-5R have also been submitted.

Because you own property in close proximity to the land that is the subject of these applications, you
are being notified of the fact that the Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing during a
meeting on Monday, March 25, 2024, at 7:00 p.m., to consider the above-referenced applications. The
public hearing will be accessible via Zoom Electronic Meeting at the above date and time. Instructions on
how to access the virtual meeting are contained in the legal notice of the public hearing, a copy of which is
attached to this letter for your reference. The hearing may be continued to another time and/or place. Any
information relative to any continuation may be announced by the Planning and Zoning Commission on
March 25%.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience, or if you prefer,
you may contact the Planning and Zoning Department at (203) 563-0185.

THank you,
; %. ,\M
Lisa L. Feinberg

Enclosure.

carmodylaw.com



PLANNING & ZONING . == 1 TOWN HALL ANNEX
COMMISSION 238 Danbury Road
Telephone (203) 563-0185 Wilton, Connecticut 06897

Fax (203) 563-0284

LEGAL NOTICE - POSTED ON TOWN WEBSITE MARCH 8, 2024
SPECIAL NOTICE ABOUT PROCEDURES FOR THIS ELECTRONIC MEETING

The Wilton Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a meeting on Monday, March 250 2024
beginning at 7:00 P.M. The meeting will be held electronically, pursuant to Public Act 22-3, and

may be viewed at the following link:
htt])s:ﬂus{IZ\vch.mu_l&usfir‘89633105283‘.’0“‘(1=chlLzRiRHl\'Ullm-'ZC‘)HTlNGQldTOTlI‘)

To participate in the public hearing, members of the public can submit written comments to
Michael. Wrinn@wiltonct.org by noon on March 25™, 2024. Public comments can be made by
Zoom at the appropriate time by raising one’s hand to notify the host of the intent to provide
comments. Public participants will be promoted one at a time to provide comments live on
Zoom.

The following applications will be heard:

SP#517, Wilton — 64 Danbury Road Owner LLC, owner-applicant, and Fuller
Development, LLC, contract purchaser-applicant, 64 Danbury Road, Assessor’s Map #68,
Lot #33-64, consisting of the 4.8+ acre portion of the 22.27+ acre property (64 Danbury Road is
a unit within the Wilton Corporate Park Common Interest Community); Special Permit approval
relates only to the 64 Danbury Road unit and includes the demolition and removal of existing
improvements on the property and construction of 8 multi-family residential buildings, consisting
of 93 dwelling units, and associated parking and site improvements. The property is currently
located in a Design Enterprise (DE-5) Zoning District and the proposal has been designed
pursuant to the DE-5R overlay standards in accordance with the companion zone change
application (CHZ#24-407).

CHZ#24-407, Wilton — 64 Danbury Road Owner LLC, owner-applicant, and Fuller
Development, LLC, contract purchaser-applicant, 50, 60, and 64 Danbury Road, Assessor’s
Map #68, Lots #33-50, -60, and -64, zone change includes 22.9+ acres; propose to change the
zone of said property from DE-5 to DE-5R overlay, which allows for multi-family residential
development. The property which is subject to the zone change is more particularly described
as follows: Beginning from the approximate centerline of Danbury Road (CT Route 7) opposite
the northwesterly corner of the subject property, then running along the property line easterly
and northerly to the southerly street line of Hollyhock Road a distance of 460.3+ feet; The



turning and running along the southerly and easterly street lines of Hollyhock Road a distance
of 206 3+ feet: Then continuing along the northerly property line to the southerly street line of
Grumman Hill Road a distance of 493+ feet; Then turning and running easterly along the
southerly street line of Grumman Hill Road a distance of 25.2+ feet; Then turning and running
southerly along the easterly property line from Grumman Hill Road to the westerly street line
of Whipple Road a distance of 1,617.5+ feet; Then turning and running southerly along the
westerly street line of Whipple Road a distance of 67.9+ feet; Then tuming and running
westerly along the southerly property line a distance of 1,559.3+ feet to the approximate
centerline of Danbury Road; The turning and running northerly along the approximate
centerline of Danbury Road a distance of 934.3% feet to the point and place of beginning, and
containing 22 .9+ acres.

REG#24-408, Wilton — 64 Danbury Road Owner LLC, owner-applicant, and Fuller
Development, LLC, contract-purchaser-applicant, propose the amendment of Section 29-9.1.2
of the Zoning Regulations of the Town of Wilton to allow lots sized 20 acres or greater in DE-5
and DE-5R districts to disturb up to 30,000 square feet of area of contiguous land in excess of 15%
slope.

Dated this 8" day of March, 2024 at Wilton, CT 06897.
Wilton Planning & Zoning Commission
Eric Fanwick, Secretary

Publish ONCE in The Wilton Bulletin on Thursday, March 14, 2024.
Publish ONCE in The Wilton Bulletin on Thursday, March 21, 2024.

Please send invoice to: Please send Certificate of Publication to:
Wilton Planning and Zoning Wilton Planning and Zoning

Town Hall Annex Town Hall Annex

238 Danbury Road 238 Danbury Road

Wilton, CT 06897 Wilton, CT 06897
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Parcel
ID

54-26

67-2

67-3

67-6

67-7

67-8

67-9

67-10

67-11

67-12

67-13

67-14

67-15

67-15-1

67-16

67-17

67-21

67-22

67-23

68-8

Site
Address

56 GRUMMAN
HILL RD

2 LENNON LA

1 LENNON LA

109 KENSETT
DR

103 KENSETT
DR

99 KENSETT
DR

97 KENSETT
DR

93 KENSETT
DR

81 KENSETT
DR

65 WHIPPLE
RD

59 WHIPPLE
RD

55 WHIPPLE
RD

34 WHIPPLE
RD

WHIPPLE RD

4 1VY LA

12 IVY LA

15 1IVY LA

9 IVY LA

3 IVY LA

51 GRUMMAN
HILL RD

TOWN OF WILTON, CT

Tue Mar 12 2024 10:29:00 GMT-0400 (Eastern Daylight Time)

Owner Name

NICHE PAUL M &
MARGARET B

2 LENNON LN LLC

SULLIVAN MARGARET
LYNN

SCORDATO BRIAN J

EMERSON ALAN &
JENNIFER C

LOMBARDI MARIO

HANSEN DORTE E

COHEN ROBERT H &
NANCY L

DANYLYUK MYKHAYLO &
ANNA

ALTIERI ROSEMARIE

HENDRICKS KENNETH C
& GENEVE E

MOE DEREK P

GRUMMAN HILL
MONTESSORI ASSOC IN

WILTON TOWN OF

SPOSATO MATTHEW &
DARA

BRUNO JOSEPH V
WEBER MARIE H

REIFERS MARK J &
CAROLYN L

CHRISTMAN JACQUELINE
& ERIK

SMITH BRIAN K & ANN L

Mailing
Address

56 GRUMMAN HILL
RD

2 LENNON LA

1 LENNON LA
109 KENSETT DR
103 KENSETT DR
995 SHIPPAN AVE
97 KENSETT DR
93 KENSETT DR
81 KENSETT DR
65 WHIPPLE RD
59 WHIPPLE RD
55 WHIPPLE RD

34 WHIPPLE RD
238 DANBURY RD
4 1IVY LA

12 IVY LA

15 IVY LA

9 IVY LA

3IVY LA

51 GRUMMAN HILL
RD

Mailing
City

WILTON
WILTON

WILTON
WILTON
WILTON
STAMFORD
WILTON
WILTON
WILTON
WILTON
WILTON
WILTON

WILTON
WILTON
WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON
WILTON

WILTON

Mailing
State

CT
CT

CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

CT
CT
CT

CT

CT

CT
CT

CT

https://wilton.mapxpress.net/ags map/Abutter HTML.asp

Mailing
Zip

06897- 0000
06897- 0000

06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06902- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000

06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000
06897- 0000

06897- 0000

3/12/2024, 11:18 AM
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68-9

68-11

68-12

68-13

68-14

68-15

68-16

68-17

68-18

68-20

68-21

68-22

68-23

68-24

68-25

68-26

68-27

68-29

68-30

68-34

68-35

16 WHIPPLE
RD

43 WHIPPLE
RD

33 WHIPPLE
RD

23 WHIPPLE
RD

19 WHIPPLE
RD

15 WHIPPLE
RD

43 GRUMMAN
HILL RD

39 GRUMMAN
HILL RD

27 GRUMMAN
HILL RD

21 GRUMMAN
HILL RD

11 GRUMMAN
HILL RD

1 GRUMMAN
HILL RD

70 DANBURY
RD

3 HOLLYHOCK
RD

5 HOLLYHOCK
RD

7 HOLLYHOCK
RD

9 HOLLYHOCK
RD

6 HOLLYHOCK
RD

2 HOLLYHOCK
RD

46 DANBURY
RD

57 DANBURY
RD

SKEEN LORRAINE

VALK J LANSING &
BARBARA B

JEEPY JANUAR &

GORSHKOV VICTOR

WEATHERWAX SARI L

MURIN MICHAEL

WASHBURN GEORGE H

JR

MULVIHILL BRANDON
CROPLEY &

YUN SOYON &

JONAN OLSI H

WILTON CHILD
DEVELOPMENT PARK,
LLC

MCCHORD HOLT

TROFA PROPERTY
DEVELOPMENT LLC

TROFA PROPERTY
DEVELOPMENT L.L.C.

MITAL VIKRAM

7 R2 PROPERTIES LLC

9 HOLLYHOCK LLC

HOLLYHOCK ASSOCIATES

LLC

CLARK HOLDINGS LLC

CALITRI PROPERTIES LLC

WILSON PROPERTIES
ILLLC

16 WHIPPLE RD

43 WHIPPLE RD

33 WHIPPLE RD

23 WHIPPLE RD

19 WHIPPLE RD

15 WHIPPLE RD

8 BRACKET LA

39 GRUMMAN HILL
RD

27 GRUMMAN HILL
RD

21 GRUMMAN HILL
RD

11 GRUMMAN HILL
RD

1 GRUMMAN HILL
RD

236 COLONIAL DR

236 COLONIAL DR

5 HOLLYHOCK LA

7 HOLLYHOCK RD

9 HOLLYHOCK RD

10 CLIFF AVE

245 NEWTOWN
TPKE

46 DANBURY RD

43 DANBURY RD

https://wilton.mapxpress.net/ags map/Abutter HTML.asp

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

IVORYTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

FAIRFIELD

FAIRFIELD

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

DARIEN

WESTON

WILTON

WILTON

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06442- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06824- 0000

06824- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06820- 0000

06883- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

3/12/2024, 11:18 AM



Firefox

3of5

68-36-B

69-18

69-59

69-60

69-61-2

69-61-4

69-61-6

69-61-8

69-61-10

69-61-12

69-61-14

69-61-16

69-61-18

69-61-20

69-61-22

69-61-24

69-61-26

69-61-28

69-61-30

69-61-32

69-61-34

69-61-36

69-61-38

69-61-40

69-61-42

69-61-44

59 DANBURY
RD

77 DANBURY
RD

84 DANBURY
RD

78 DANBURY
RD

2 VILLAGE CT

4 VILLAGE CT

6 VILLAGE CT

8 VILLAGE CT

10 VILLAGE CT

12 VILLAGE CT

14 VILLAGE CT

16 VILLAGE CT

18 VILLAGE CT

20 VILLAGE CT

22 VILLAGE CT

24 VILLAGE CT

26 VILLAGE CT

28 VILLAGE CT

30 VILLAGE CT

32 VILLAGE CT

34 VILLAGE CT

36 VILLAGE CT

38 VILLAGE CT

40 VILLAGE CT

42 VILLAGE CT

44 VILLAGE CT

WILTON PROPERTIES
RSKLLC

ASML US LLC

DANBURY 84 LLC

GRUMMAN SEVEN
ASSOCIATES LLC

PANDEY PIYUSH & ANJU

CHIAVON ROBERT P &
PEGGY A TR

HUTCHINSON GLENN A

SALVATO CHRISTOPHER
V & LINDA A

LIU DANJIE & JIANG YAN
& SV

KOZIAK RAYMOND R

CARECCIA JOSEPH P &

MASINO FRANK

GAGLIANO MICHAEL J &

LU YUBO

THOTA ANUSHA &

KURTZ AUDREY

VRR-1LLC

VERVOORT ROSEMARY R
& GARY R

EISDORFER ASSAF &
DANIT

FEDERICO KATHLEEN
BRISTOL

KAZER ROSS STEPHEN
TRUSTEE

FLEMING PAULA D

UPPAL CHANPREET
SINGH

CROWTHER KARA

NA

NAN AN & HUI YUAN

470 WEST AVE STE

2007

77 DANBURY RD

2 RUBY ST

82 DANBURY RD

2 VILLAGE CT

4 VILLAGE CT

6 VILLAGE CT

8 VILLAGE COURT

10 VILLAGE CT

12 VILLAGE CT

14 VILLAGE CT

16 VILLAGE CT

18 VILLAGE CT

20 VILLAGE CT

22 VILLAGE CT

24 VILLAGE CT

6418 E TANQUE
VERDE RD

28 VILLAGE CT

30 VILLAGE CT

32 VILLAGE CT

34 VILLAGE CT

36 VILLAGE COURT

38 VILLAGE CT

40 VILLAGE CT

42 VILLAGE COURT

44 VILLAGE CT

STAMFORD

WILTON

NORWALK

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

TUCSON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

AZ

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

https://wilton.mapxpress.net/ags map/Abutter HTML.asp

06902- 0000

06897- 0000

06850- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000

85715-3846-
0000

06897-4545-
0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000
06897- 0000

06897- 0000

3/12/2024, 11:18 AM
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69-61-46

69-61-48

69-61-50

69-61-52

69-61-54

69-61-56

69-61-58

69-61-60

69-61-62

69-61-64

69-61-66

69-61-68

69-61-70

69-61-72

69-61-74

69-61-76

69-61-78

69-61-80

69-61-82

69-61-84

69-61-86

69-61-88

69-61-90

69-61-92

69-61-94

69-61-96

69-62

46 VILLAGE CT

48 VILLAGE CT

50 VILLAGE CT

52 VILLAGE CT

54 VILLAGE CT

56 VILLAGE CT

58 VILLAGE CT

60 VILLAGE CT

62 VILLAGE CT

64 VILLAGE CT

66 VILLAGE CT

68 VILLAGE CT

70 VILLAGE CT

72 VILLAGE CT

74 VILLAGE CT

76 VILLAGE CT

78 VILLAGE CT

80 VILLAGE CT

82 VILLAGE CT

84 VILLAGE CT

86 VILLAGE CT

88 VILLAGE CT

90 VILLAGE CT

92 VILLAGE CT

94 VILLAGE CT

96 VILLAGE CT

28 GRUMMAN
HILL RD

DINSHAW BOMI P & NINA
B

DUNN MARIE

CHIRIYANKANDATH
PRINCELAL &

ZHANG DI & FENG

LUCHANSKY PAUL H &
TONI-ANNE

SPREI MONICA R

SWAMINATHAN ARUN &

CODY LAURA

BENDRE SHAILESH

LIBBY KENNETH DANIEL

SARNO JOSEPH

KARPOW SERGE A

LOGIURATO JOANN

ZARB JOSEPH & ROSE

CANNING JOHN B &
JANET S

ANDREASSI GINA M
TRUSTEE

VENKATARAMAN ARUN
MAHADEVAN &

BU TIANSHI &

ARMSTRONG, LEE

WEILLE EDWARD J

BASTOS MANUEL T &
FLORINDA F

REYNOLDS STACY E

HUSSEIN NASSR MD A
MEDICAL

KALRA KUNWAR &

DINEEN RICHARD K &
CLAIRE

TARUN LAMBA & JHARNA
TALREJA

SAVERINE JUSTIN &
MACKENZIE

46 VILLAGE CT

48 VILLAGE CT

50 VILLAGE CT

52 VILLAGE CT

54 VILLAGE COURT

56 VILLAGE COURT

58 VILLAGE CT

60 VILLAGE CT

62 VILLAGE CT

64 VILLAGE COURT

66 VILLAGE CT

68 VILLAGE COURT

70 VILLAGE CT

72 VILLAGE CT

74 VILLAGE CT

76 VILLAGE CT

78 VILLAGE CT

80 VILLAGE CT

82 VILLAGE CT

84 VILLAGE CT

86 VILLAGE CT

88 VILLAGE CT

90 VILLAGE CT

92 VILLAGE CT

94 VILLAGE COURT

96 VILLAGE CT

28 GRUMMAN HILL
RD

https://wilton.mapxpress.net/ags map/Abutter HTML.asp

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000
06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000
06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

3/12/2024, 11:18 AM
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69-63

69-64

69-65

84-33

84-35

84-36

84-37

84-39

84-40

68-33-1

68-33-50

68-33-64

68-33-60

69-63-1

68-36-A

69-61

68-36

68-36-C

50f5

32 GRUMMAN
HILL RD

38 GRUMMAN
HILL RD

46 GRUMMAN
HILL RD

39 DANBURY
RD

43 DANBURY
RD

45 DANBURY
RD

51 DANBURY
RD

53 DANBURY
RD

55 DANBURY
RD

40 DANBURY
RD

50 DANBURY
RD

64 DANBURY
RD

60 DANBURY
RD

34 GRUMMAN
HILL RD

65 DANBURY
RD

2-96 VILLAGE
CT

59-65
DANBURY RD

DANBURY RD

STANSBURY JULIA M

PYKOSZ ALBERT J &
LINDA A

KRUK WOJCIECH

WILSON PROPERTIES
ILLLC

WILSON PROPERTIES
ILLLC

45 DANBURY RD LLC

GROUCHO & CLUELESS

RINGS END
INCORPORATED

WILTON PEDIATRICS
REALTY LLC

CIG DRWLT DE LLC

WILTON 50 DANBURY
ROAD OWNER LLC

WILTON 64 DANBURY
ROAD OWNER LLC

WILTON MEDICAL REALTY

LLC

PETRO ERIC J 2020 REV
TRUST 50% &

WILTON PROJECT LLC

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

WILTON PROJECT LLC

32 GRUMMAN HILL
RD

38 GRUMMAN HILL
RD

46 GRUMMAN HILL
RD

43 DANBURY RD

43 DANBURY RD

ONE CORPORATE
DR SUITE 100

PO BOX 2440

181 WEST AVE

55 DANBURY RD

PO BOX 631

280 PARK AVE 5TH
FL

280 PARK AVE 5TH
FL

100 AVON
MEADOW LN

34 GRUMMAN HILL
RD

METRO CENTER
ONE STATION PL

NA

59-65 DANBURY
RD

METRO CENTER
ONE STATION PL

https://wilton.mapxpress.net/ags map/Abutter HTML.asp

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

WILTON

SHELTON

SPOKANE

DARIEN

WILTON

POMONA

NEW YORK

NEW YORK

AVON

WILTON

STAMFORD

NA

WILTON

STAMFORD

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

WA

CT

CT

NY

NY

NY

CT

CT

CT

NA

CT

CT

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06897- 0000

06484- 0000

99210- 0000

06820- 0000

06897- 0000

10970- 0000

10017- 0000

10017- 0000

06001- 0000

06897- 0000

06902- 0000

NA- 0000

06897- 0000

06902- 0000

3/12/2024, 11:18 AM



January 26, 2024

Updated to March 12, 2024

64 Danbury Road, Wilton, CT — Property Owners Within 500’

WILTON, CT 06897

No. MBLU PROPERTY ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS
CIG DRWLT DE LLC
1 68.33.1 40 DANBURY RD CIG WILTON DE LLCET AL
WILTON, CT 06897 PO BOX 631
POMONA, NY 10970- 0000
WILTON 50 DANBURY ROAD OWNER LLC
5 68.33.50 50 DANBURY RD C/O TACONIC CAPITAL ADVISORS LP
WILTON, CT 06897 280 PARK AVE 5TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10017- 0000
WILTON MEDICAL REALTY LLC
3 £8.33.60 60 DANBURY RD CONSTITUTION SURGERY ALLIANCE
WILTON, CT 06897 100 AVON MEADOW LN
AVON, CT 06001- 0000
WILTON 64 DANBURY ROAD OWNER LLC
4 £8.33.64 64 DANBURY RD C/O TACONIC CAPITAL ADVISORS LP
WILTON, CT 06897 280 PARK AVE 5TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10017- 0000
DIVFIFTY LLC
5 68.33 50-64 DANBURY RD C/O MARCUS PARTNERS
WILTON, CT 06897 260 FRANKLIN ST
BOSTON, MA 02110
46 DANBURY RD CALITRI PROPERTIES LLC
6 68-34 WILTON. CT 06897 46 DANBURY RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
39 DANBURY RD WILSON PROPERTIES |, LLC
7 84-33 WILTON. CT 06897 43 DANBURY RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
43 DANBURY RD WILSON PROPERTIES I, LLC
8 84-35 WILTON. CT 06897 43 DANBURY RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
45 DANBURY RD LLC
C/O R D SCINTO
9 84-36 V\Z/‘ISLTD(;L\'BCUTRJGZ; ATTN BILL PIACITELLI
’ ONE CORPORATE DR SUITE 100
SHELTON, CT 06484- 0000
51 DANBURY RD GROUCHO & CLUELESS
10 84-37 WILTON. CT 06897 PO BOX 2440
’ SPOKANE, WA 99210- 0000
53 DANBURY RD RINGS END INCORPORATED
11 84-39 WILTON. CT 06897 181 WEST AVE
’ DARIEN, CT 06820- 0000
WILTON PEDIATRICS REALTY LLC
12 84-40 >5 DANBURY RD 55 DANBURY RD

WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

{S7546230;3}




57 DANBURY RD

WILSON PROPERTIES II, LLC

13 68-35 43 DANBURY RD
WILTON, CT 06837 WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
59.65 DANBURY RD 59-65 DANBURY RD ASSOCIATION
14 68-36 WILTON. CT 06897 59-65 DANBURY RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
WILTON PROJECT LLC
65 DANBURY RD METRO CENTER
15 68-36-A WILTON, CT 06897 1 STATION PL
STAMFORD, CT 06902- 0000
WILTON PROPERTIES RSK LLC
16 68-36-B V\?ETDC?,\':' BCUTRJ 6287 470 WEST AVE STE 2007
’ STAMFORD, CT 06902- 0000
WILTON PROJECT LLC
DANBURY RD METRO CENTER
17 68-36-C WILTON, CT 06897 1 STATION PL
STAMFORD, CT 06902- 0000
ASML US LLC
C/O CTMI
18 69-18 Vﬁf&'}' BCL;RJ 62';7 ATTN: KEVIN CAVASOS
’ 77 DANBURY RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
CLARK HOLDINGS LLC
19 68-30 Viﬁ%h“’g%';g; 245 NEWTOWN TPKE
’ WESTON, CT 06883- 0000
& HOLLYHOCK RD HOLLYHOCK ASSOCIATES LLC
20 68-29 WILTON. CT 06897 10 CLIFF AVE
’ DARIEN, CT 06820- 0000
20 DANBURY RD TROFA PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LLC
21 68-23 WILTON. CT 06897 236 COLONIAL DR
’ FAIRFIELD, CT 06824- 0000
3 HOLLYHOCK RD TROFA PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT L.L.C.
22 68-24 WILTON. CT 06897 236 COLONIAL DR
’ FAIRFIELD, CT 06824- 0000
MITAL VIKRAM
23 68-25 V‘T'HT%LNY%?%E;; 5 HOLLYHOCK RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
7 HOLLYHOCK RD 7 R2 PROPERTIES LLC
24 68-26 WILTON. CT 06897 7 HOLLYHOCK RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
9 HOLLYHOCK RD 9 HOLLYHOCK LLC
25 68-27 WILTON. CT 06897 9 HOLLYHOCK RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
HOLT MCCHORD
26 68-22 1 GRUMMAN HILL RD 1 GRUMMAN HILL RD

WILTON, CT 06897

WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

{S7546230;3}




11 GRUMMAN HILL RD

WILTON CHILD DEVELOPMENT PARK, LLC

27 68-21 11 GRUMMAN HILL RD
WILTON, CT 06837 WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
GRUMMAN SEVEN ASSOCIATES LLC
28 £9.60 78 DANBURY RD C/O PHILLIP FLORIO
WILTON, CT 06897 82 DANBURY RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
24 DANBURY RD DANBURY 84 LLC
29 69-59 WILTON, CT 06897 2 RUBY ST
’ NORWALK, CT 06850- 0000
PIYUSH & ANJU PANDEY
30 69-61-2 WIiT\glL\ILA;EOELW 2 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
CHIAVON ROBERT P & PEGGY A TR
31 69-61-4 WI‘L‘T\QIL\‘LA;EOELQ7 4 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
GLENN A HUTCHINSON
32 69-61-6 WIﬁT\(/)III-\lLACiEO(f:S;W 6 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
CHRISTOPHER V & LINDA A SALVATO
33 69-61-8 WIEET\QLNLACG;EOELW 8 VILLAGE COURT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
LIU DANJIE & JIANG YAN & SV
34 69-61-10 WllL(')I'gllil-Lﬁ'?E) 2;97 10 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
RAYMOND R KOZIAK
35 69-61-12 WllL%I'gllil-Lé‘?E) 2;97 12 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
JOSEPH P CARECCIA &
14 VILLAGE CT OLGA SIDIROPOULIS
36 69-61-14 WILTON, CT 06897 14 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
GLORIA & FRANK MASINO
37 69-61-16 W:LGTX'I\ELAC\?E 2;97 16 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
MICHAEL J & MALGORZATA GAGLIANO
38 69-61-18 WllLig:t“C\?E 2;97 18 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
LU YUBO
39 69-61-20 WIZL%'I\ELAC\?E 2;97 20 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
ANUSHA THOTA & MALLURI SANDEEP
40 69-61-22 22 VILLAGE CT 22 VILLAGE CT

WILTON, CT 06897

WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

{S7546230;3}




24 VILLAGE CT

AUDREY KURTZ

41 69-61-24 24 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897 WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
VRR-1LLC
42 69-61-26 WIZLGTX:\ELQ;; (E)GC;97 6418 E TANQUE VERDE RD
’ TUCSON, AZ 85715-3846
ROSEMARY R & GARY R VERVOORT
43 69-61-28 lefrg'#é? (E)GC;97 28 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897-4545
ASSAF & DANIT EISDORFER
44 69-61-30 W?L(')I'gllil-bg? E 5;97 30 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
KATHLEEN BRISTOL FEDERICO
45 69-61-32 W?LZTX:\ELAC\? E 5;97 32 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
ROSS STEPHEN KAZER TRUSTEE
46 69-61.34 34 VILLAGE CT VICKI WEISGURT KAZER TRUSTEE
WILTON, CT 06897 34 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
PAULA D FLEMING
47 69-61-36 W?LGTX:\ELAC\? E 5;97 36 VILLAGE COURT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
CHANPREET SINGH UPPAL & RUCHI UPPAL
48 69-61-38 W?L?I'gllll-l-ﬁ'? E 5;97 38 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
KARA CROWTHER
49 69-61-40 ng;:\ﬁuc\? E 5;97 40 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
GERTRUDE A. BYRNE OR CURRENT OWNER
50 69-61-42 WT‘LZTX:\ELAC\? E 5;97 42 VILLAGE COURT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
NAN AN & HUI YUAN
51 69-61-44 Wﬁ.ﬁ}l'gllil-l-ﬁ'? E 5;97 44 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
BOMI P & NINA B DINSHAW
52 69-61-46 Wﬁ_('sl'glllllé'(l'; E 5;97 46 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
MARIE DUNN
53 69-61-48 Wlﬁg:\&%? (E)GC;97 48 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
PRINCELAL CHIRIYANKANDATH &
54 £9-61.50 50 VILLAGE CT HENCY P CHIRIYANKANDATH & SV

WILTON, CT 06897

50 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

{S7546230;3}




52 VILLAGE CT

DI & FENG ZHANG

55 69-61-52 52 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897 WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
PAUL H & TONI-ANNE LUCHANSKY
56 69-61-54 Wf&g'ltué? 25;97 54 VILLAGE COURT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
MONICA R SPREI
57 69-61-56 ngg'&“g? 25;97 56 VILLAGE COURT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
SWAMINATHAN ARUN &
58 £9.61.58 58 VILLAGE CT BAKTHAVATCHALAM SUMITHRA
WILTON, CT 06897 58 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
LAURA CODY
59 69-61-60 Wﬁ%"tué? 25;97 60 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
SHAILESH & ASMITHA S BENDRE
60 69-61-62 W?&gt%ﬁ" '(5) 5;97 62 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
LIBBY KENNETH DANIEL
61 69-61-64 Wﬁ‘%#ﬁ? E 22197 64 VILLAGE COURT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
JOSEPH & MARIA SARNO
62 69-61-66 W?gg:&ﬁ? E 22197 66 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
SERGE A KARPOW
63 69-61-68 Wﬁig:&ﬁ? E 22197 68 VILLAGE COURT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
JOANN LOGIURATO
64 69-61-70 w?&g#ﬁ E 22197 70 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
JOSEPH & ROSE ZARB
65 69-61-72 erzTgtLéil E 22197 72 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
JOHN B & JANET S CANNING
66 69-61-74 WEX:\EL@? E 5;97 74 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
GINA M ANDREASSI TRUSTEE
67 69-61-76 W?gg'ltué;; 25;97 76 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
VENKATARAMAN ARUN MAHADEVAN &
63 £9.61.78 78 VILLAGE CT NAGARATNAM RADHIKA

WILTON, CT 06897

78 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

{S7546230;3}




80 VILLAGE CT

BU TIANSHI & DONG KUN

69 69-61-80 80 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897 WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
LEE ARMSTRONG
70 69-61-82 WISL%I'XII\II_LQ(I';E)(S;Q7 82 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
EDWARD J & MARY H WEILLE
71 69-61-84 WISL{lrg:\II_Lé'(I';E)g;97 84 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
MANUEL T & FLORINDA F BASTOS
72 69-61-86 W?Li’gllil-l-f:‘?f)g;97 86 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
STACY E REYNOLDS
73 69-61-88 W?L?I'gllil-l-f:‘?f)g;97 88 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
HUSSEIN NASSR MD
74 69-61-90 90 VILLAGE CT A MEDICAL CORPORATION PENSION PLAN
WILTON, CT 06897 90 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
KALRA KUNWAR & KHURANA RUCHIKA
75 69-61-92 W?L%I'X:L-Lﬁ$f)§;97 92 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
RICHARD K & CLAIRE DINEEN
76 69-61-94 ngLl}I'gllil-Lﬁ'?E)g;97 94 VILLAGE COURT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
TARUN LAMBA & JHARNA TALREJA
77 69-61-96 W?Li'g:ij-l-f:‘?f)g;g7 96 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
9-96 VILLAGE CT VILLAGE COURT ASSOCIATION
78 69-61 WILTON. CT 06897 2-96 VILLAGE CT
’ WILTON, CT 06897-0000
91 GRUMMAN HILL RD JONAN OLSI H & KALLCIU SONILA
79 68-20 WILTON. CT 06897 21 GRUMMAN HILL RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
JUSTIN & MACKENZIE SAVERINE
80 69-62 28\/\?|T'l|'Jg/INM?':'\IOI-é|8L;7RD 28 GRUMMAN HILL RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
JULIA M STANSBURY
81 69-63 32VSIFE'[I'J(';/INMCA'I|'\]OI-(|5|8L;7RD 32 GRUMMAN HILL RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
ERICJ PETRO 2020 REV TRUST 50% &
82 69-63-1 34 GRUMMAN HILL RD LINDA J PETRO 2020 REV TRUST 50%

WILTON, CT 06897

34 GRUMMAN HILL RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

{S7546230;3}




38 GRUMMAN HILL RD

ALBERT J & LINDA A PYKOSZ

83 69-64 38 GRUMMAN HILL RD
WILTON, CT 06897 WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
WOIJCIECH KRUK
84 69-65 46VSIFE_[I_J(';/INMCA_:_\]O:|8L;7RD 46 GRUMMAN HILL RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
PAUL M & MARGARET B NICHE
85 54-26 SGVSIFE_[I_J(';/INMCA_INO:ISL;;D 56 GRUMMAN HILL RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
YUN SOYON & SOO YONG
86 68-18 27\AC/ili_ll{(I;/INMé_ll_\lol-élé_I9.7RD 27 GRUMMAN HILL RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
BRANDON CROPLEY & KATHERINE ASHLEY
87 63-17 39 GRUMMAN HILL RD MULVIHILL
WILTON, CT 06897 39 GRUMMAN HILL RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
43 GRUMMAN HILL RD GEORGE H JR WASHBURN
88 68-16 WILTON. CT 06897 8 BRACKET LA
’ IVORYTON, CT 06442- 0000
51 GRUMMAN HILL RD BRIAN K & ANN L SMITH
89 68-8 WILTON. CT 06897 51 GRUMMAN HILL RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
MICHAEL MURIN &
90 63-15 15 WHIPPLE RD JENNIFER R STIVRINS
WILTON, CT 06897 15 WHIPPLE RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
16 WHIPPLE RD LORRAINE SKEEN
91 68-9 WILTON. CT 06897 16 WHIPPLE RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
19 WHIPPLE RD SARI L WEATHERWAX
92 68-14 WILTON. CT 06897 19 WHIPPLE RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
23 WHIPPLE RD VICTOR GORSHKOV
93 68-13 WILTON. CT 06897 23 WHIPPLE RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
JEEPY JANUAR &
94 63-12 33 WHIPPLE RD YUBI LUI - SV
WILTON, CT 06897 33 WHIPPLE RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
43 WHIPPLE RD J LANSING & BARBARA B VALK
95 68-11 WILTON. CT 06897 43 WHIPPLE RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
GRUMMAN HILL MONTESSORI ASSOC IN
96 67-15 34 WHIPPLE RD 34 WHIPPLE RD

WILTON, CT 06897

WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

{S7546230;3}




TOWN OF WILTON

97 67-15-1 WIC’}’S:\T PéTE 35897 238 DANBURY RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
MATTHEW & DARA SPOSATO
4 IVY LA
98 67-16 4 IVY LA
WILTON, CT 06897 WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
JOSEPH V BRUNO
12 IVY LA
99 67-17 12 IVY LA
WILTON, CT 06897 WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
MARIE H WEBER
15 IVY LA
100 67-21 15 IVY LA
WILTON, CT 06897 WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
MARK J & CAROLYN L REIFERS
9 IVY LA
101 67-22 9 IVY LA
WILTON, CT 06897 WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
- . 3 VY LA JACQUELINE38: VE;NLIZ CHRISTMAN
WILTON, CT 06897 WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
81 KENSETT DR MYKHAYLO & ANNA DANYLYUK
103 67-11 WILTON. CT 06897 81 KENSETT DR
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
ROSEMARIE ALTIERI
104 67-12 W?ETV(\)/:'PCPTL(E) 62[;7 65 WHIPPLE RD
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
93 KENSETT DR ROBERT H & NANCY L COHEN
105 67-10 WILTON. CT 06897 93 KENSETT DR
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
109 KENSETT DR BRIAN J & BREANNA SCORDATO
106 67-6 WILTON. CT 06897 109 KENSETT DR
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
L LENNON LA MARGARET LYNN SULLIVAN
107 67-3 WILTON. CT 06897 1 LENNON LA
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
2 LENNON LN LLC
108 67-2 WIiTL(gll:Né)TNOIG_SASW 2 LENNON LA
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
103 KENSETT DR ALAN & JENNIFER C EMERSON
109 67-7 WILTON. T 06897 103 KENSETT DR
’ WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
MARIO LOMBARDI
110 67-8 nglef)El\ll\ng'l-'r{) ('53827 995 SHIPPAN AVE
’ STAMFORD, CT 06902- 0000
DORTE E HANSEN
111 67-9 97 KENSETT DR 97 KENSETT DR

WILTON, CT 06897

WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

{S7546230;3}




59 WHIPPLE RD

KENNETH C & GENEVE E HENDRICKS

112 67-13 59 WHIPPLE RD
WILTON, €T 06897 WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

DEREK P MOE

113 67-14 >5 WHIPPLE RD 55 WHIPPLE RD

WILTON, CT 06897

WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

{S7546230;3}







UNITED STATES
F POSTAL SERVICE »

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

TOWN OF WILTON

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
WILTON TOWN HALL

238 DANBURY ROAD

WILTON, CT 06897

TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO.
of Pieces Listed by Sender of Pieces Received at Post Office™

6

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

Affix Stamp Here
Postmark with Date of Receipt.

US POSTAGE ™ PITNEY BOWES

ZIP 06901 $ 003420

0006154520 MAR 14 2024

Correction

USPS® Tracking Number

Address
(Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™)

Postage Fee

Special Handling Parcel Airlift

CIG DRWLT DE LLC
CIG WILTON DE LLCET AL
PO BOX 631
POMONA, NY 10970- 0000

WILTON 50 DANBURY ROAD OWNER LLC
C/O TACONIC CAPITAL ADVISORS LP
280 PARK AVE 5TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10017- 0000

WILTON MEDICAL REALTY LLC
CONSTITUTION SURGERY ALLIANCE
100 AVON MEADOW LN
AVON, CT 06001- 0000

WILTON 64 DANBURY ROAD OWNER LLC
C/O TACONIC CAPITAL ADVISORS LP
280 PARK AVE 5TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10017- 0000

DIVFIFTY LLC
C/O MARCUS PARTNERS
260 FRANKLIN ST
BOSTON, MA 02110

CALITRI PROPERTIES LLC
46 DANBURY RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page L of f_‘i) PSN 7530-17-000-5549

Sée Reverse for Instructions



> UNITED STATES Certificate of Mailing — Firm

POSTAL SERVICE »
Name and Address of Sender TOTAL NO. TOTALNO. Affix Stamp Here
of Pieces Listed by Sender of Pieces Received at Post Office™ Postmark with Date of Receipt.

TOWN OF WILTON O
PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
WILTON TOWN HALL Correction
238 DANBURY ROAD _L{_w‘.,{}.q-‘\ﬁ,r US POSTAGEPITNEY BOWES

| T, S el
Wi LTON’ CT 06897 Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee) :';J F:f__f.jl_'rj_-é'-'fg; Y e . f

= 2000 $ 003.42°

R vt

iy : 0006154520 MAR 14 2024

USPS® Tracking Number Address : . .
T g epecific ldentifier (Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™) Postage Fee Special Handling | Parcel Airlft
1 WILSON PROPERTIES I, LLC
------------------------------------------------- 43 DANBURY RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000 5
oy Y . T

2. WILSON PROPERTIES II, LLC
-------------------------------------------------- 43 DANBURY RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

45 DANBURY RD LLC
3. C/O R D SCINTO
--------------------------------------------------- ATTN BILL PIACITELLI
ONE CORPORATE DR SUITE 100
SHELTON, CT 06484- 0000

4. GROUCHO & CLUELESS
-------------------------------------------------- PO BOX 2440
SPOKANE, WA 99210- 0000

5. RINGS END INCORPORATED
-------------------------------------------------- 181 WEST AVE
DARIEN, CT 06820- 0000

6. WILTON PEDIATRICS REALTY LLC
................................................... 55 DANBURY RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

il "
PS Form 36685, January 2017 (Page _,,2_ of ﬁ ) PSN 7530-17-000-5549 See Reverse for Instructions



= UNITED STATES
‘ POSTAL SERVICE o

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

TOTAL NO.
of Pieces Listed by Sender

TOTAL NO.
of Pieces Received at Post Office™

Affix Stamp Here

Postmark with Date of Receipt.

TOWN OF WILTON

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
WILTON TOWN HALL

238 DANBURY ROAD

WILTON, CT 06897

©

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

Correction

= US POSTAGE:MIFITNEY BOWES

§ 2roseor § 003.420

: 0006154520 MAR 14 2024

USPS® Tracking Number

Address
(Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™)

Postage

Fee Special Handling Parcel Airlift

WILSON PROPERTIES |l, LLC
43 DANBURY RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

59-65 DANBURY RD ASSOCIATION
59-65 DANBURY RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

WILTON PROJECT LLC
METRO CENTER
1 STATION PL
STAMFORD, CT 06902- 0000

WILTON PROPERTIES RSK LLC
470 WEST AVE STE 2007
STAMFORD, CT 06902- 0000

WILTON PROJECT LLC
METRO CENTER
1 STATION PL
STAMFORD, CT 06902- 0000

ASML US LLC
C/0 CTMI
ATTN: KEVIN CAVASOS
77 DANBURY RD
WILTON, CT 06837- 0000

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page _.3_ ofﬁ) PSN 7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for Instructions




= UNITED STATES
P POSTAL SERVICE

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

TOWN OF WILTON

WILTON TOWN HALL
238 DANBURY ROAD
WILTON, CT 06897

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

TOTAL NO.
of Pieces Listed by Sender

%

TOTAL NO.

of Pieces Received at Post Office™

Affix Stamp

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

Here

Postmark with Date of Receipt.

R B o

US POSTAGE PITNEY BOWES

ZIP 06901

Correction

$ 003.42°

CLARK HOLDINGS LLC
245 NEWTOWN TPKE
WESTON, CT 06883- 0000

3 o
s ot 02 7H
4 0006154520 MAR 14 2024
USPS® Tracking Number
____________________________ -g- 7 I (Name, Street, cﬁfg{::.sand ZIP Code™) POStage Fee SPGCial Hand"ﬂg Parcel Airlift

HOLLYHOCK ASSOCIATES LLC
10 CLIFF AVE
DARIEN, CT 06820- 0000

TROFA PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LLC
236 COLONIAL DR
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824- 0000

TROFA PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT L.L.C.
236 COLONIAL DR
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824- 0000

MITAL VIKRAM
5 HOLLYHOCK RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

7 R2 PROPERTIES LLC
7 HOLLYHOCK RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page ﬂ_ of 19 ) PSN 7530-17-000-6549

See Reverse for Instructions



UNITED STATES . - .
F‘ POSTAL SERVICE o Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO. Affix Stamp Here
of Pieces Listed by Sender of Pieces Received at Post Office™

Postmark with Date of Receipt.

TOWN OF WILTON 6
PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

WILTON TOWN HALL Correction
238 DANBURY ROAD & w2 US POSTAGE ™ PITNEY BOWES
WILTON, CT 06897 = (S ; .

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

i zpoco § 003.420

0006154520 MAR 14 2024

P L Address : : -
Firm-specific Identifier (Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™) Postage Fee Special Handling Parcel Airlift
1. 9 HOLLYHOCK LLC

.............................................. 9 HOLLYHOCK RD
WILTON, CT 068897- 0000

2. HOLT MCCHORD
................................................. 1 GRUMMAN HILL RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

3. WILTON CHILD DEVELOPMENT PARK, LLC
___________________________________________________ 11 GRUMMAN HILLRD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

4 GRUMMAN SEVEN ASSOCIATES LLC
' C/O PHILLIP FLORIO
82 DANBURY RD
WILTON, CT 06897-0000

5 " DANBURY 84 LLC
__________________________________________________ 2 RUBY ST
NORWALK, CT 06850- 0000

6. PIYUSH & ANJU PANDEY

-------------------------------------------------- 2 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

]
PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page é ofﬁ) PSN 7530-17-000-5549 See Reverse for Instructions



UNITED STATES Certifi o :
ertificate of Mailing — Firm
B FosTaL sERvICE - g
Name and Address of Sender TOTAL NO. TOTALNO. N Affix Stamp Here
of Pieces Listed by Sender of Pieces Received at Post Office Postmark with Date of Receipt.
TOWN OF WILTON :
PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT 6
WILTON TOWN HALL Correction
238 DANBURY ROAD _;i;.‘}wm&:;i-gg US POSTAGE PITNEY BOWES
T . :'_1‘.',.‘ 'Y | — r
WILTON, CT 06897 Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee) Er%iﬁ‘{;g? Ve > ———>—
TR T o — E
T A
RS 2o § 003.42°
T % L 0006154520 MAR 14 2024
USPS® Tracking Number Address : . .
-------------- Flﬁ;{-_spal:lﬂc I&éﬁi(ﬁé; SRR, (Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™) Postage Fee SpeCIaI Handling Parcel Airlift
1. CHIAVON ROBERT P & PEGGY ATR
................................................ 4 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
1 1
2. GLENN A HUTCHINSON
-------------------------------------------------- 6 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
1 |
3. CHRISTOPHER V & LINDA A SALVATO
----------------------------------------------- 8 VILLAGE COURT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
4. LIU DANJIE & JIANG YAN & SV
-------------------------------------------------- 10 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
1 1
5. RAYMOND R KOZIAK
------------------------------------------------- 12 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000
1 i
JOSEPH P CARECCIA &
6. OLGA SIDIROPQULIS
"""""""""""""""""""""""" 14 VILLAGE CT
1 WILTON, CT 06897- 0000 .

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page Q of ﬂ ) PSN 7530-17-000-5549 See Reverse for Instructions
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UNITED STATES
‘ POSTAL SERVICE o

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

TOWN OF WILTON

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
WILTON TOWN HALL

238 DANBURY ROAD

WILTON, CT 06897

TOTALNO

TOTAL NO.

of Pieces Listed by Sender of Pieces Received at Post Office™

@

Affix Stamp Here
Postmark with Date of Receipt.

Correction

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

e US POSTAGE v PITNEY BOWES

$ 003.42°

4 7/p 06901

& 02 7H
: 0006154520 MAR 14 2024
USPS® Tracking Number Address ’ ; ; irli
T Hirm-specific Identifier (Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™) Postage Fee Special Handling | Parcel Airlift

GLORIA & FRANK MASINO
16 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

MICHAEL J & MALGORZATA GAGLIANO
18 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

LU YUBO
20 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

ANUSHA THOTA & MALLURI SANDEEP
22 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

AUDREY KURTZ
24 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

VRR-1 LLC
6418 E TANQUE VERDE RD
TUCSON, AZ 85715-3846

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page _7_of |9 ) PSN 7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for Instructions



= UNITED STATES
P POSTAL SERVICE ©

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

TOWN OF WILTON

WILTON TOWN HALL
238 DANBURY ROAD
WILTON, CT 06897

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

TOTAL NO
of Pieces Listed by Sender

%

TOTAL NO

of Pieces Received at Post Office™

Affix Stamp Here

Postmark with Date of Receipt.

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

Correction
R US POSTAGE ™ PITNEY BOWES
A et gy =
iR T (| e a—
ll' ‘JET‘I,E I A (L™
iR 200§ 003.42°
e BRANE: 0006154520 MAR 14 2024

USPS® Tracking Number

Address
(Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™)

Postage Fee

Special Handling Parcel Airlift

ROSEMARY R & GARY R VERVOORT
28 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897-4545

ASSAF & DANIT EISDORFER
30 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

KATHLEEN BRISTOL FEDERICO
32 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

ROSS STEPHEN KAZER TRUSTEE
VICKI WEISGURT KAZER TRUSTEE
34 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

PAULA D FLEMING
36 VILLAGE COURT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

CHANPREET SINGH UPPAL & RUCHI UPPAL
38 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page 2 of 9 ) PsN 7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for Instructions



UNITED STATES - - :
B pOSTAL SERVICE Certificate of Mailing — Firm
Name and Address of Sender TOTAL NO TOTALNO Affix Stamp Here

of Pieces Listed by Sender of Pieces Received at Post Office™

Postmark with Date of Receipt.

TOWN OF WILTON
PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT 6
WILTON TOWN HALL

238 DANBURY ROAD
WILTON, CT 06897

Correction

= US POSTAGE"PITNEY BOWES

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

L e $003.42°

: 0006154520 MAR 14 2024

reeoeeeeee.c USPS Tracking Number | Address . . o
- Firm-spocific Identifier (Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™) Postage Fee Special Handling Parcel Airlift
1. KARA CROWTHER

------------------------------------------------ 40 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

2. GERTRUDE A. BYRNE OR CURRENT OWNER
-------------------------------------------------- 42 VILLAGE COURT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

3. NAN AN & HUI YUAN
_________________________________________________ 44 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

4 BOMI P & NINA B DINSHAW
................................................. 46 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

5. MARIE DUNN
................................................. 48 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

8 PRINCELAL CHIRIYANKANDATH &
i HENCY P CHIRIYANKANDATH & SV
50 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page ] of 1) PsN 7530-17-000-5549 See Reverse for Instructions



= UNITED STATES g T .
F BSOS TAL SERVICE » Certificate of Mailing — Firm
Name and Address of Sender TOTALNO TOTAL NO. Affix Stamp Here

of Pieces Listed by Sender of Pieces Received at Post Office™

Postmark with Date of Receipt.

TOWN OF WILTON
PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT 6
WILTON TOWN HALL

238 DANBURY ROAD
WILTON, CT 06897

Correction

goarcan US POSTAGElMIPITNEY BOWES
. »_;"4‘_"'?“:.‘&; (1 — R A— :

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

SHIE zpoco § 003,420

L 0006154520 MAR 14 2024

USPS® Tracking Number Address i I irli
-------------- Sionocic identien. (Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™) Postage hes Speciaiiliandiingy)| ~ Rarcelfinift
1 DI & FENG ZHANG

................................................ 52 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

2. PAUL H & TONI-ANNE LUCHANSKY
.................................................. 54 VILLAGE COURT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

3 MONICA R SPREI
_________________________________________________ 56 VILLAGE COURT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

SWAMINATHAN ARUN &
BAKTHAVATCHALAM SUMITHRA
58 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

5 LAURA CODY
................................................. 60 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

6. SHAILESH & ASMITHA S BENDRE
-------------------------------------------------- 62 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page Q of ﬂ ) PSN 7530-17-000-5549 See Reverse for Instructions



=Y UNITED STATES
F POSTAL SERVICE ®

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

TOTAL NO.
of Pieces Listed by Sender

TOTAL NO.
of Pieces Received at Post Office™

Affix Stamp Here

Postmark with Date of Receipt.

TOWN OF WILTON

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
WILTON TOWN HALL

238 DANBURY ROAD

WILTON, CT 06897

©

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

(¥ z:"-'ﬁ' »}”‘f

'E ZIP 06901
02 7H

0006154520

Correction

".4"15: us POSTAGE'MIPITNEY BOWES

$ 003 42°

MAR 14 2024

USPS® Tracking Number

Address
(Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™)

Postage

Fee

Special Handling

Parcel Airlift

LIBBY KENNETH DANIEL
64 VILLAGE COURT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

JOSEPH & MARIA SARNO
66 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

SERGE A KARPOW
68 VILLAGE COURT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

JOANN LOGIURATO
70 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

JOSEPH & ROSE ZARB
72 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

JOHN B & JANET S CANNING
74 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 068397- 0000

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page || of /9) psn7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for Instructions




= UNITED STATES
p POSTAL SERVICE o

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

TOWN OF WILTON

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
WILTON TOWN HALL

238 DANBURY ROAD

WILTON, CT 06897

TOTAL NO
of Pieces Listed by Sender

TOTAL NO
of Pieces Received at Post Office™

©

Affix Stamp Here
Postmark with Date of Receipt.

Correction

% US POSTAGE PITNEY BOWES

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

$ 003.42°

7 e ™
£ 7IP 06901

£ 02 7H
= 0006154520 MAR 14 2024

USPS® Tracking Number

Address
(Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™)

Postage Fee Special Handling

GINA M ANDREASSI TRUSTEE
76 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

VENKATARAMAN ARUN MAHADEVAN &
NAGARATNAM RADHIKA
78 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

BU TIANSHI & DONG KUN
80 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

LEE ARMSTRONG
82 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

EDWARD J & MARY H WEILLE
84 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

MANUEL T & FLORINDA F BASTOS
86 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page [ ofﬁ)

PSN 7530-17-000-5548

See Reverse for Instructions




™ UNITED STATES
’; POSTAL SERVICE

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

TOWN OF WILTON

WILTON TOWN HALL
238 DANBURY ROAD
WILTON, CT 06897

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

TOTAL NO
of Pieces Listed by Sender

TOTALNO.

%

of Pieces Received at Post Office™

Affix Stamp Here
Postmark with Date of Receipt.

s U

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

S POSTAGE PITNEY BOWES
Aol A i F———— —d
Jﬁt%ﬁéﬁ_ _ =

Metnin 200000 $003.420

: 0006154520

Correction

MAR 14 2024

USPS® Tracking Number

Address
(Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™)

Postage Fee

Special Handling Parcel Airlift

STACY E REYNOLDS
88 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

HUSSEIN NASSR MD

A MEDICAL CORPORATION PENSION PLAN

90 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

KALRA KUNWAR & KHURANA RUCHIKA
92 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

RICHARD K & CLAIRE DINEEN
94 VILLAGE COURT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

TARUN LAMBA & JHARNA TALREJA
96 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

VILLAGE COURT ASSOCIATION
2-96 VILLAGE CT
WILTON, CT 06897-0000

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page /3 of /9 ) PsN 7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for Instructions



= UNITED STATES
P POSTAL SERVICE o

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

TOWN OF WILTON

WILTON TOWN HALL
238 DANBURY ROAD

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

TOTALNO

of Pieces Listed by Sender

TOTAL NO

©

of Pieces Received at Past Office™

Affix Stamp Here
Postmark with Date of Receipt.

Correction

oS US POSTAGE "y sav=s
WILTON, CT 06897 5 - ‘_;%, Il N iy T ——— ’
ostmaster, per (name of receiving employee) h .ﬁ‘!!.:!" B o, ! = o = r

P v 15 et F My e

RS, 210 06001 003.42°

"'ﬁ, daak 02 7H )

el e 0006154520 MAR 14 2024
USPS® Tracking Number Address . . -

T Hvmespecific ldentifier (Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™) Rosiage e Shecialifjandiing || RarcellAinit

JONAN OLSI H & KALLCIU SONILA
21 GRUMMAN HILLRD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

JUSTIN & MACKENZIE SAVERINE
28 GRUMMAN HILLRD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

JULIA M STANSBURY
32 GRUMMAN HILL RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

ERIC J PETRO 2020 REV TRUST 50% &
LINDA J PETRO 2020 REV TRUST 50%
34 GRUMMAN HILL RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

ALBERT J & LINDA A PYKOSZ
38 GRUMMAN HILL RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

WOICIECH KRUK
46 GRUMMAN HILL RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page [H_oi jf[) PSN 7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for Instructions



UNITED STATES
F‘ POSTAL SERVICE o

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

TOWN OF WILTON

WILTON TOWN HALL
238 DANBURY ROAD
WILTON, CT 06897

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

TOTALNO

of Pieces Listed by Sender

TOTALNO

©

of Pieces Received at Past Office™

Affix Stamp Here
Postmark with Date of Receipt.

Correction

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

.,fcff‘f’i '!é"g US POSTAGEI I?ITNEY BOWES

b Fa > L A P =
L
i £ ZIP
SIS 02 o $ 003.42°
E20E 0006154520 MAR 14 2024
USPS® Tracking Number - Address ; i irli
| e F]rm-spac]ﬂc ey (Name, Streat, City, State, and ZIP Code™) Postage Fee Special Handling Parcel Airlift

PAUL M & MARGARET B NICHE
56 GRUMMAN HILL RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

YUN SOYON & SO0 YONG
27 GRUMMAN HILL RD
WILTON, CT 068397- 0000

BRANDON CROPLEY & KATHERINE ASHLEY MULVIHILL £y

39 GRUMMAN HILLRD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

GEORGE H JR WASHBURN
8 BRACKET LA
IVORYTON, CT 06442- 0000

BRIAN K & ANN L SMITH
51 GRUMMAN HILLRD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

MICHAEL MURIN &
JENNIFER R STIVRINS
15 WHIPPLE RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

See Reverse for Instructions



=y UNITED STATES
P POSTAL SERVICE ¢

Name and Address of Sender

TOTAL NO. TOTALNO

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

TOWN OF WILTON

WILTON TOWN HALL
238 DANBURY ROAD
WILTON, CT 06897

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT b

of Pieces Listed by Sender

of Pieces Received at Past Office™

Affix Stamp Here

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

Postmark with Date of Receipt.

4 *:,1: us POSTAGEWHPITNEY BOWES

2% scooo $ 003.420

. 0006154520 MAR 14 2024

Correction

Firm-specific ldentifier

... USPS® Tracking Number .

Address
(Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™)

Postage

Fee Special Handling Parcel Airlift

LORRAINE SKEEN
16 WHIPPLE RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

SARI L WEATHERWAX
19 WHIPPLE RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

VICTOR GORSHKOV
23 WHIPPLE RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

JEEPY JANUAR &
YUBI LUI - SV
33 WHIPPLE RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

J LANSING & BARBARA B VALK
43 WHIPPLE RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

GRUMMAN HILL MONTESSORI ASSOC IN

34 WHIPPLE RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

See Reverse for Instructions



=y UNITED STATES
P POSTAL SERVICE

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

TOWN OF WILTON

WILTON TOWN HALL
238 DANBURY ROAD
WILTON, CT 06897

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

TOTAL NO

of Pieces Listed by Sender

TOTAL NO.

©

of Pieces Received at Past Office™

Affix Stamp Here
Postmark with Date of Receipt.

e

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

ﬁ?
HE L
b AT A
=t e i
R
i

C

w

r by

s ZIP 06901

Kag
il
a

POSTAGE " PITNEY BOWES

Correction

'$ 003.42°

MAR 14 2024

USPS® Tracking Number

Address
(Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™)

\ Postage Fee

Special Handling Parcel Airlift

TOWN OF WILTON
238 DANBURY RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

MATTHEW & DARA SPOSATO
4 VY LA
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

JOSEPH V BRUNO
12 IVY LA
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

MARIE H WEBER
15 VY LA
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

MARK J & CAROLYN L REIFERS
9 IVY LA
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

JACQUELINE & ERIK CHRISTMAN
3IVY LA
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

See Reverse for Instructions



= UNITED STATES
F POSTAL SERVICE o

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

TOWN OF WILTON

WILTON TOWN HALL

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

TOTAL NO.
of Pieces Listed by Sender

©

TOTALNO

of Pieces Received at Post Office™

Affix Stamp Here
Postmark with Date of Receipt.

Correction

238 DANBURY ROAD s US POSTAGEPITNEY BOWES
WILTON, CT 06897 — [t G ‘% Y Y — ) —
Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee) [ Rt 'ﬂ:_?" - : Ry === -
e T‘#Pu‘ e L . " _——e
¥ gt
e dl 2roseo §003.42°
Bl RS 0006154520 MAR 14 2024
eoooo.._.... UsPS®Tracking Number Address ] .
Firm-specific Identifier (Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™) Postage Fee Special Handling Parcel Airlift

MYKHAYLO & ANNA DANYLYUK
81 KENSETT DR
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

ROSEMARIE ALTIERI
65 WHIPPLE RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

—

ROBERT H & NANCY L COHEN
93 KENSETT DR
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

BRIAN J & BREANNA SCORDATO
109 KENSETT DR
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

MARGARET LYNN SULLIVAN
1LENNON LA
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

2 LENNON LN LLC
2 LENNON LA
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page LZ of ﬁ) PSN 7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for Instructions



= UNITED STATES g - .
B POSTAL SERVICE « Certificate of Mailing — Firm
Name and Address of Sender TOTAL NO. TOTALNO Affix Stamp Here

of Pieces Listed by Sender of Pieces Received at Post Office™

Postmark with Date of Receipt.

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
WILTON TOWN HALL

238 DANBURY ROAD

WILTON, CT 06897

TOWN OF WILTON 5

Correction

i 1: US POSTAGEPITNEY BOWES

Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee)

3 2000 $ 002,850

: 0006154520 MAR 13 2024

....... USPS® Tracking Number Address . . -
sases -"i;i;r-n'-—speciﬂc_l_déntiﬁer -- (Name, Strest, City, State, and ZIP Code™) Postage Fee Special Handling —‘ Parcel Airlift
1 ALAN & JENNIFER C EMERSON

------------------------------------------------ 103 KENSETT DR
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

9 MARIO LOMBARDI
_______________________________________________ 995 SHIPPAN AVE
STAMFORD, CT 06902- 0000

3. DORTE E HANSEN
................................................. 97 KENSETT DR
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

4, KENNETH C & GENEVE E HENDRICKS
_______________________________________________ 59 WHIPPLE RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

- |

5. DEREK P MOE
.................................................. 55 WHIPPLE RD
WILTON, CT 06897- 0000

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page H of j_cl) PSN 7530-17-000-5549 See Reverse for Instructions





